
Shots to Kill Time to Kill
Charger Behemoth Bile Titan Warrior Bile Spewer Stalker Hive Guard Impaler Charger Behemoth Bile Titan Warrior Bile Spewer Stalker Hive Guard Impaler

Weapon▼ Code▼ Source▼ Type▼ Dmg▼ Exp vD▼ AoE▼ AP▼ RPM▼ Reload▼ Cap▼ Reserve▼ DF▼ SV▼ PF▼ FX▼ Leg Butt Head Body Head Leg Sacks Body Head Body Head Body Head Body Head Body Head Body Leg Butt Head Body Head Leg Sacks Body Head Body Head Body Head Body Head Body Head Body

Liberator AR-23 Start AR 60 0 14 0 2 640 3.02.0 45 1 57 73 10 10 10 0 0 93 0 0 0 0 77 0 3 6 11 38 3 23 0 18 70 0 N/A 8.7 N/A N/A N/A N/A 7.2 N/A 0.3 0.6 1.0 3.6 0.3 2.2 N/A 1.7 6.6 N/A

Liberator Penetrator AR-23P Hell6 AR 45 0 15 0 3 640 3.02.0 30 1 710 105 10 10 10 0 0 86 0 0 0 0 72 0 4 8 7 24 4 28 12 12 80 0 N/A 8.1 N/A N/A N/A N/A 6.8 N/A 0.4 0.8 0.7 2.3 0.4 2.6 1.1 1.1 7.5 N/A

Liberator Concussive AR-23C Vets1 AR 65 0 23 0 2 320 3.02.0 30 1 710 105 10 35 100 0 0 55 0 0 0 0 46 0 3 6 10 33 3 19 0 16 53 0 N/A 10.3 N/A N/A N/A N/A 8.6 N/A 0.6 1.1 1.9 6.2 0.6 3.6 N/A 3.0 9.9 N/A

Liberator Carbine AR-23A Viper1 AR 60 0 14 0 2 920 3.02.0 45 1 47 73 10 10 10 0 0 93 0 0 0 0 77 0 3 6 11 38 3 23 0 18 70 0 N/A 6.1 N/A N/A N/A N/A 5.0 N/A 0.2 0.4 0.7 2.5 0.2 1.5 N/A 1.2 4.6 N/A

Tenderizer AR-61 Polar1 AR 95 0 22 0 2 600 3.32.2 30 1 57 73 10 15 10 0 0 58 0 0 0 0 48 0 2 4 7 24 2 14 0 11 44 0 N/A 5.8 N/A N/A N/A N/A 4.8 N/A 0.2 0.4 0.7 2.4 0.2 1.4 N/A 1.1 4.4 N/A

Adjudicator BR-14 Demo1 AR 80 0 16 0 3 550 3.01.7 30 1 68 84 10 15 12 0 0 80 0 0 0 0 67 0 2 5 4 15 3 18 7 7 55 0 N/A 8.7 N/A N/A N/A N/A 7.3 N/A 0.2 0.5 0.4 1.6 0.3 2.0 0.8 0.8 6.0 N/A

Diligence R-63 Hell2 DMR 125 0 32 0 2 350 3.01.9 20 1 58 84 10 15 14 0 0 39 0 0 0 0 33 0 2 3 5 18 2 11 0 9 32 0 N/A 6.7 N/A N/A N/A N/A 5.7 N/A 0.3 0.5 0.9 3.1 0.3 1.9 N/A 1.5 5.5 N/A

Diligence Counter Sniper R-63CS Hell7 DMR 140 0 14 0 3 350 3.01.9 15 1 46 63 10 15 14 0 0 93 0 0 0 0 77 0 2 3 3 9 2 11 4 4 39 0 N/A 15.9 N/A N/A N/A N/A 13.2 N/A 0.3 0.5 0.5 1.5 0.3 1.9 0.7 0.7 6.7 N/A

Knight MP-98 DLC SMG 50 0 5 0 2 1380 2.51.8 50 1 57 52 10 10 4 0 0 300 0 0 0 0 250 0 4 7 13 50 4 31 0 21 112 0 N/A 13.0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 10.9 N/A 0.2 0.3 0.6 2.2 0.2 1.3 N/A 0.9 4.9 N/A

Defender SMG-37 Hell3 SMG 70 0 7 0 2 520 2.82.0 45 1 57 73 10 10 5 0 0 200 0 0 0 0 167 0 3 5 9 36 3 22 0 15 79 0 N/A 23.1 N/A N/A N/A N/A 19.3 N/A 0.3 0.6 1.0 4.2 0.3 2.5 N/A 1.7 9.1 N/A

Pummeler SMG-72 Polar2 SMG 65 0 7 0 2 475 3.02.1 45 1 57 73 10 15 5 ☆ 1 0 200 0 0 0 0 167 0 3 6 10 38 3 23 0 16 83 0 N/A 25.3 N/A N/A N/A N/A 21.1 N/A 0.4 0.8 1.3 4.8 0.4 2.9 N/A 2.0 10.5 N/A

Punisher SG-8 Hell1 SG 405 0 108 0 2 80 0.86.9 16 3260 6030 10 35 30 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 10 0 1 1 2 6 1 4 0 3 10 0 N/A 9.0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 7.5 N/A 0.8 0.8 1.5 4.5 0.8 3.0 N/A 2.3 7.5 N/A

Slugger SG-8S Hell8 SG 250 0 75 0 3 80 0.86.9 16 3260 6030 10 20 35 0 0 17 0 0 0 0 14 0 1 2 2 5 1 5 3 3 15 0 N/A 12.8 N/A N/A N/A N/A 10.5 N/A 0.8 1.5 1.5 3.8 0.8 3.8 2.3 2.3 11.3 N/A

Breaker SG-225 Hell4 SG 330 0 66 0 2 300 2.51.8 13 1 57 73 10 10 10 0 0 19 0 0 0 0 16 0 1 1 2 7 1 5 0 4 13 0 N/A 3.8 N/A N/A N/A N/A 3.2 N/A 0.2 0.2 0.4 1.4 0.2 1.0 N/A 0.8 2.6 N/A

SG-225SP Breaker Spray & Pray SG-225SP Hell9 SG 192 0 64 0 2 330 3.02.1 26 1 68 84 10 3 1 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 16 0 1 2 4 11 1 7 0 6 18 0 N/A 3.6 N/A N/A N/A N/A 2.9 N/A 0.2 0.4 0.7 2.0 0.2 1.3 N/A 1.1 3.3 N/A

Breaker Incendiary SG-225IE Vets2 SG 🔥 240 0 120 0 2 300 2.51.8 25 1 46 63 10 10 10 🔥 100 0 11 0 0 0 0 9 0 1 2 3 8 1 5 0 5 12 0 N/A 2.2 N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.8 N/A 0.2 0.4 0.6 1.6 0.2 1.0 N/A 1.0 2.4 N/A

Exploding Crossbow CB-9 Demo3 EX 270 150 50 150 3 50 3.3 5 1 88 84 0 30 10 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 6 0 1 1 2 3 1 3 2 2 7 0 N/A 8.4 N/A N/A N/A N/A 7.2 N/A 1.2 1.2 2.4 3.6 1.2 3.6 2.4 2.4 8.4 N/A

Dominator JAR-5 Vets3 EX 275 0 90 0 3 250 3.82.6 15 1 46 63 10 35 15 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 12 0 1 2 2 4 1 5 2 2 13 0 N/A 3.4 N/A N/A N/A N/A 2.9 N/A 0.2 0.5 0.5 1.0 0.2 1.2 0.5 0.5 3.1 N/A

Eruptor R-36 Demo2 EX 230 340 115 340 3 25 4.72.8 5 1 66 63 30 35 20 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 4 0 N/A 7.2 N/A N/A N/A N/A 7.2 N/A 2.4 2.4 4.8 4.8 2.4 4.8 2.4 2.4 9.6 N/A

Punisher Plasma SG-8P Cut2 NRG 100 150 50 150 2 80 2.5 8 68 84 10 20 10 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 6 0 2 2 3 7 2 4 0 5 9 0 N/A 5.3 N/A N/A N/A N/A 4.5 N/A 1.5 1.5 2.3 5.3 1.5 3.0 N/A 3.8 6.8 N/A

Blitzer ARC-12 Cut3 NRG ⚡ 250 0 175 0 3 45 10 30 25 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 6 0 1 2 2 4 1 4 3 3 9 0 N/A 10.3 N/A N/A N/A N/A 9.0 N/A 2.3 3.7 3.7 6.3 2.3 6.3 5.0 5.0 13.0 N/A

Scythe LAS-5 Hell5 NRG 350 0 70 0 2 60 1.83.0 8 s 24 42 10 0 0 🔥 0.25 0 18 0 0 0 0 15 0 1 1 2 7 1 4 0 3 13 0 N/A 18.0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 15.0 N/A 1.0 1.0 2.0 7.0 1.0 4.0 N/A 3.0 13.0 N/A

Sickle LAS-16 Cut1 NRG 55 0 5 0 2 750 2.13.0 7 s 33 31 10 10 10 0 0 300 0 0 0 0 250 0 3 7 12 46 4 28 0 19 104 0 N/A 24.0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 20.0 N/A 0.2 0.6 1.0 3.7 0.3 2.2 N/A 1.5 8.3 N/A

Scorcher PLAS-1 Hell10 NRG 100 100 50 100 2 250 2.52.3 15 36 63 10 20 10 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 7 0 2 2 4 9 2 5 0 6 11 0 N/A 2.2 N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.7 N/A 0.5 0.5 1.0 2.2 0.5 1.2 N/A 1.4 2.6 N/A

Purifier PLAS-101 Polar3 NRG 100 150 50 150 3 60 2.5 15 36 63 10 20 10 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 6 0 2 2 4 4 2 4 3 3 9 0 N/A 8.0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 7.0 N/A 3.0 3.0 5.0 5.0 3.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 10.0 N/A

Bushwhacker SG-22 Viper2 SG 405 0 108 0 2 650 1.83.0 3 3030 3015 10 35 30 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 10 0 1 1 2 6 1 4 0 3 10 0 N/A 1.1 N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.9 N/A 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.6 0.1 0.4 N/A 0.3 0.9 N/A

Peacemaker P-2 Start HG 75 0 15 0 2 900 1.81.4 15 1 45 52 10 10 4 0 0 86 0 0 0 0 72 0 3 5 9 31 3 19 0 14 59 0 N/A 5.7 N/A N/A N/A N/A 4.8 N/A 0.2 0.3 0.6 2.1 0.2 1.3 N/A 0.9 3.9 N/A

Redeemer P-19 Hell2 HG 60 0 5 0 2 1100 2.11.4 31 1 44 42 10 10 4 0 0 300 0 0 0 0 250 0 3 6 11 42 3 26 0 18 96 0 N/A 16.4 N/A N/A N/A N/A 13.6 N/A 0.2 0.3 0.6 2.3 0.2 1.4 N/A 1.0 5.2 N/A

Verdict P-113 Polar3 HG 125 0 12 0 2 450 2.01.4 10 1 58 42 10 12 10 0 0 110 0 0 0 0 91 0 2 3 5 20 2 12 0 9 44 0 N/A 14.7 N/A N/A N/A N/A 12.1 N/A 0.3 0.4 0.7 2.7 0.3 1.6 N/A 1.2 5.9 N/A

Grenade Pistol GP-31 Demo3 HG 250 400 250 400 3 900 2 1 48 21 30 40 10 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 3 0 N/A 0.1 N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.1 N/A 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 N/A

Dagger LAS-7 Cut3 HG 200 0 20 0 2 60 1.82.3 5 s 33 31 10 0 0 🔥 0.25 0 64 0 0 0 0 53 0 1 2 4 12 1 8 0 6 27 0 N/A 64.0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 53.0 N/A 1.0 2.0 4.0 12.0 1.0 8.0 N/A 6.0 27.0 N/A

Senator P-4 Vets1 HG 175 0 35 0 3 200 2.24.82.8 6 3240 2010 10 20 10 0 0 36 0 0 0 0 30 0 1 2 2 7 2 8 3 3 25 0 N/A 10.8 N/A N/A N/A N/A 9.0 N/A 0.3 0.6 0.6 2.1 0.6 2.4 0.9 0.9 7.5 N/A

Stalwart M-105 Support SUP 60 0 14 0 2 1150 5.84.4 250 1 23 21 10 10 10 0 0 93 0 0 0 0 77 0 3 6 11 38 3 23 0 18 70 0 N/A 4.9 N/A N/A N/A N/A 4.0 N/A 0.2 0.3 0.6 2.0 0.2 1.2 N/A 0.9 3.7 N/A

Machine Gun MG-43 Support SUP 90 0 23 0 3 900 5.04.2 150 1 23 11 10 15 12 0 0 55 0 0 0 0 46 0 2 4 4 13 2 15 6 6 44 0 N/A 3.7 N/A N/A N/A N/A 3.1 N/A 0.1 0.3 0.3 0.9 0.1 1.0 0.4 0.4 2.9 N/A

Heavy Machine Gun MG-206 Support SUP 150 0 50 0 4 750 5.53.9 75 1 12 21 15 20 20 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 21 0 2 3 3 7 2 9 2 4 23 0 N/A 2.0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.7 N/A 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.6 0.2 0.7 0.2 0.3 1.8 N/A

Arc Thrower ARC-3 Support SUP ⚡ 250 0 50 0 7 60 20 35 10 0 5 25 18 37 13 11 21 72 1 2 2 5 1 6 2 3 18 41 6.0 26.0 19.0 38.0 14.0 12.0 22.0 73.0 2.0 3.0 3.0 6.0 2.0 7.0 3.0 4.0 19.0 42.0

Flamethrower FLAM-40 Support SUP 🔥 3 0 3 3 7500 3.9 12.5 s 34 42 10 5 5 🔥 10 0 600 0 0 0 0 500 0 75 163 150 375 88 400 500 250 850 0 N/A 4.8 N/A N/A N/A N/A 4.0 N/A 0.6 1.3 1.2 3.0 0.7 3.2 4.0 2.0 6.8 N/A

Anti-Materiel Rifle APW-1 Support SUP 450 0 135 0 4 350 3.22.6 7 1 46 31 20 20 25 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 8 0 1 1 1 3 1 3 1 2 8 0 N/A 1.5 N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.4 N/A 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.5 0.2 0.5 0.2 0.3 1.4 N/A

Grenade Launcher GL-21 Support SUP 20 400 2 400 3 800 3.53.0 10 1 12 21 10 40 10 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 8 1 16 2 10 2 2 2 5 0 N/A 0.2 N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.2 N/A 0.6 0.1 1.2 0.2 0.8 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.4 N/A

Autocannon AC-8 Support SUP 260 150 260 150 4 250 5.21.7 10 51010 52 30 30 20 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 5 0 N/A 0.7 N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.7 N/A 0.2 0.2 0.5 0.5 0.2 0.5 0.2 0.5 1.2 N/A

Railgun RS-422 Support SUP 600 0 60 0 5 60 1.3 1 1020 105 10 35 15 0 5 21 30 63 18 0 17 121 1 1 1 2 1 3 1 1 9 69 5.0 21.0 30.0 63.0 18.0 N/A 17.0 121.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 2.0 1.0 3.0 1.0 1.0 9.0 69.0

Laser Cannon LAS-98 Support SUP 350 0 200 0 4 60 3.65.0 10 s 11 11 20 0 0 🔥 0.25 0 7 0 0 0 0 6 0 1 1 1 3 1 3 1 2 8 0 N/A 7.0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 6.0 N/A 1.0 1.0 1.0 3.0 1.0 3.0 1.0 2.0 8.0 N/A

Quasar Cannon LAS-99 Support SUP 650 150 650 150 6 33 15 30 50 40 0 1 2 2 3 1 2 2 5 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 3 3 4.9 6.7 6.7 8.5 4.9 6.7 6.7 12.2 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 6.7 4.9 4.9 8.5 8.5

Expendable Anti-Tank EAT-17 Support SUP 650 150 650 150 6 1.9 1 30 50 25 0 1 2 2 3 1 2 2 5 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 3 3

MLS-4X Commando MLS-4X Support SUP 450 150 450 150 6 1000 4 40 50 25 0 2 3 2 4 2 2 2 6 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 3 4 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.4 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.2

Recoilless Rifle GR-8 Support SUP 650 150 650 150 6 100 6 1 55 31 30 50 25 0 1 2 2 3 1 2 2 5 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 3 3 0.6 1.2 1.2 1.8 0.6 1.2 1.2 3.0 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6 1.2 0.6 0.6 1.8 1.8

Spear FAF-14 Support SUP 1000 200 1000 200 8 120 5 1 33 21 40 50 25 0 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 0.5 1.0 0.5 1.0 0.5 0.5 0.5 1.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 1.0 1.0

Airburst Rocket Launcher RL-77 Support SUP 4100 250 4100 6400 3 90 6.7 1 55 31 30 50 40 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 N/A 0.7 N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.7 N/A 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 N/A

Break-Action Shotgun Support SUP 585 0 117 0 2 450 2.32.4 2 40 2010 10 20 20 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 9 0 1 1 2 4 1 3 0 2 8 0 N/A 1.5 N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.2 N/A 0.1 0.1 0.3 0.5 0.1 0.4 N/A 0.3 1.1 N/A

Frag G-6 Hell1 GR 2400 0 240 250 3 600 34 24 20 25 40 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 0 N/A 0.6 N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.5 N/A 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.3 N/A

High Explosive G-12 Start GR 400 0 400 4 600 34 24 30 30 40 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 1 1 2 1 3 1 2 5 0 N/A 0.4 N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.3 N/A 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.3 0.1 0.2 0.5 N/A

Incendiary G-10 Vets2 GR 🔥 150 0 150 3 600 34 24 30 20 15 🔥 100 0 9 0 0 0 0 7 0 2 3 3 6 2 6 4 4 12 0 N/A 0.9 N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.7 N/A 0.2 0.3 0.3 0.6 0.2 0.6 0.4 0.4 1.2 N/A

Impact G-16 Start THR 400 0 400 4 600 34 24 30 30 40 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 1 1 2 1 3 1 2 5 0 N/A 0.4 N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.3 N/A 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.3 0.1 0.2 0.5 N/A

Incendiary Impact G-13 Polar2 THR 🔥 150 0 150 3 600 34 24 30 20 15 🔥 100 0 9 0 0 0 0 7 0 2 3 3 6 2 6 4 4 12 0 N/A 0.9 N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.7 N/A 0.2 0.3 0.3 0.6 0.2 0.6 0.4 0.4 1.2 N/A

Thermite G-123 Demo1 THR 100 0 100 7 600 34 24 30 20 40 0 6 13 9 19 8 6 11 36 2 4 4 8 2 9 3 6 18 21 0.6 1.3 0.9 1.9 0.8 0.6 1.1 3.6 0.2 0.4 0.4 0.8 0.2 0.9 0.3 0.6 1.8 2.1

Throwing Knife K-2 Viper3 THR 250 0 100 3 600 68 88 10 35 5 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 11 0 1 2 2 4 1 5 3 3 13 0 N/A 1.3 N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.1 N/A 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.4 0.1 0.5 0.3 0.3 1.3 N/A
AP 5 0 5 5 5 6 0 5 1 1 2 2 1 1 3 2 1 5
HP 500 1200 850 1800 750 500 1000 3500 150 325 300 750 175 800 250 500 1700 2000

% to body 35% 50% 70% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 75% 100% 0.7 1
% durable 70% 100% 100% 100% 95% 100% 100% 100% 0% 0% 0% 40% 0% 50% 0% 0% 0.75 1

Explosion resistance 100% 0% 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 100% 0% 100% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Fatal? TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE FALSE FALSE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

3

https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/AR-23_Liberator
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/AR-23_Liberator
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/AR-23P_Liberator_Penetrator
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/AR-23P_Liberator_Penetrator
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/AR-23C_Liberator_Concussive
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/AR-23C_Liberator_Concussive
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/AR-23A_Liberator_Carbine
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/AR-23A_Liberator_Carbine
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/AR-61_Tenderizer
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/AR-61_Tenderizer
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/BR-14_Adjudicator
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/BR-14_Adjudicator
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/R-63_Diligence
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/R-63_Diligence
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/R-63CS_Diligence_Counter_Sniper
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/R-63CS_Diligence_Counter_Sniper
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/MP-98_Knight
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/MP-98_Knight
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/SMG-37_Defender
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/SMG-37_Defender
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/SMG-72_Pummeler
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/SMG-72_Pummeler
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/SG-8_Punisher
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/SG-8_Punisher
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/SG-8S_Slugger
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/SG-8S_Slugger
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/SG-225_Breaker
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/SG-225_Breaker
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/SG-225SP_Breaker_Spray_&_Pray
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/SG-225SP_Breaker_Spray_&_Pray
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/SG-225IE_Breaker_Incendiary
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/SG-225IE_Breaker_Incendiary
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/CB-9_Exploding_Crossbow
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/CB-9_Exploding_Crossbow
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/JAR-5_Dominator
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/JAR-5_Dominator
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/R-36_Eruptor
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/R-36_Eruptor
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/SG-8P_Punisher_Plasma
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/SG-8P_Punisher_Plasma
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/ARC-12_Blitzer
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/ARC-12_Blitzer
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/LAS-5_Scythe
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/LAS-5_Scythe
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/LAS-16_Sickle
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/LAS-16_Sickle
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/PLAS-1_Scorcher
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/PLAS-1_Scorcher
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/PLAS-101_Purifier
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/PLAS-101_Purifier
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/SG-22_Bushwhacker
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/SG-22_Bushwhacker
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/P-2_Peacemaker
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/P-2_Peacemaker
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/P-19_Redeemer
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/P-19_Redeemer
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/P-113_Verdict
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/P-113_Verdict
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/GP-31_Grenade_Pistol
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/GP-31_Grenade_Pistol
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/LAS-7_Dagger
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/LAS-7_Dagger
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/P-4_Senator
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/P-4_Senator
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/M-105_Stalwart
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/M-105_Stalwart
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/MG-43_Machine_Gun
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/MG-43_Machine_Gun
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/MG-206_Heavy_Machine_Gun
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/MG-206_Heavy_Machine_Gun
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/ARC-3_Arc_Thrower
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/ARC-3_Arc_Thrower
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/FLAM-40_Flamethrower
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/FLAM-40_Flamethrower
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/APW-1_Anti-Materiel_Rifle
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/APW-1_Anti-Materiel_Rifle
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/GL-21_Grenade_Launcher
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/GL-21_Grenade_Launcher
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/AC-8_Autocannon
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/AC-8_Autocannon
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/RS-422_Railgun
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/RS-422_Railgun
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/LAS-98_Laser_Cannon
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/LAS-98_Laser_Cannon
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/LAS-99_Quasar_Cannon
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/LAS-99_Quasar_Cannon
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/EAT-17_Expendable_Anti-Tank
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/EAT-17_Expendable_Anti-Tank
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/MLS-4X_Commando
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/MLS-4X_Commando
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/GR-8_Recoilless_Rifle
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/GR-8_Recoilless_Rifle
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/FAF-14_Spear
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/FAF-14_Spear
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/RL-77_Airburst_Rocket_Launcher
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/RL-77_Airburst_Rocket_Launcher
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/Break-Action_Shotgun
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/G-6_Frag
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/G-6_Frag
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/G-12_High_Explosive
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/G-12_High_Explosive
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/G-10_Incendiary
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/G-10_Incendiary
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/G-16_Impact
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/G-16_Impact
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/G-13_Incendiary_Impact
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/G-13_Incendiary_Impact
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/G-123_Thermite
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/G-123_Thermite
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/K-2_Throwing_Knife
https://helldivers.wiki.gg/wiki/K-2_Throwing_Knife


Shots to Kill Time to Kill
Charger Behemoth Bile Titan Warrior Bile Spewer Stalker Hive Guard Impaler Charger Behemoth Bile Titan Warrior Bile Spewer Stalker Hive Guard Impaler

Weapon▼ Code▼ Source▼ Type▼ Dmg▼ Exp vD▼ AoE▼ AP▼ RPM▼ Reload▼ Cap▼ DF▼ SV▼ PF▼ FX▼ Leg Butt Head Body Head Leg Sacks Body Head Body Head Body Head Body Head Body Head Body Leg Butt Head Body Head Leg Sacks Body Head Body Head Body Head Body Head Body Head Body

Liberator AR-23 Start AR 90 0 20 0 2 640 3.02.0 45 1 10 10 10 0 0 64 0 0 0 0 53 0 2 4 7 25 2 15 0 12 47 0 N/A 6.0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 5.0 N/A 0.2 0.4 0.7 2.3 0.2 1.4 N/A 1.1 4.4 N/A

Liberator Penetrator AR-23P Hell6 AR 90 0 14 0 3 640 3.02.0 45 1 10 10 10 0 0 93 0 0 0 0 77 0 2 4 4 13 2 16 6 6 54 0 N/A 8.7 N/A N/A N/A N/A 7.2 N/A 0.2 0.4 0.4 1.2 0.2 1.5 0.6 0.6 5.1 N/A

Liberator Concussive AR-23C Vets1 AR 65 0 40 0 2 320 3.02.0 45 1 10 40 100 0 0 31 0 0 0 0 26 0 3 6 10 29 3 16 0 16 38 0 N/A 5.8 N/A N/A N/A N/A 4.9 N/A 0.6 1.1 1.9 5.4 0.6 3.0 N/A 3.0 7.1 N/A

Liberator Carbine AR-23A Viper1 AR 90 0 14 0 2 920 3.02.0 45 1 10 10 10 0 0 93 0 0 0 0 77 0 2 4 7 27 2 16 0 12 54 0 N/A 6.1 N/A N/A N/A N/A 5.0 N/A 0.1 0.3 0.5 1.8 0.1 1.0 N/A 0.8 3.5 N/A

Tenderizer AR-61 Polar1 AR 95 0 22 0 2 600 3.32.2 45 1 10 15 10 0 0 58 0 0 0 0 48 0 2 4 7 24 2 14 0 11 44 0 N/A 5.8 N/A N/A N/A N/A 4.8 N/A 0.2 0.4 0.7 2.4 0.2 1.4 N/A 1.1 4.4 N/A

Adjudicator BR-14 Demo1 AR 150 0 65 0 3 550 3.01.7 20 1 10 15 12 0 0 19 0 0 0 0 16 0 2 3 3 7 2 8 4 4 20 0 N/A 2.1 N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.7 N/A 0.2 0.3 0.3 0.8 0.2 0.9 0.4 0.4 2.2 N/A

Diligence R-63 Hell2 DMR 150 0 32 0 2 350 3.01.9 20 1 10 15 14 0 0 39 0 0 0 0 33 0 2 3 5 15 2 9 0 7 29 0 N/A 6.7 N/A N/A N/A N/A 5.7 N/A 0.3 0.5 0.9 2.6 0.3 1.5 N/A 1.2 5.0 N/A
Diligence Counter Sniper R-63CS Hell7 DMR 250 0 14 0 3 350 3.01.9 15 1 10 15 14 0 0 93 0 0 0 0 77 0 1 2 2 5 1 7 3 3 24 0 N/A 15.9 N/A N/A N/A N/A 13.2 N/A 0.2 0.3 0.3 0.9 0.2 1.2 0.5 0.5 4.1 N/A

Knight MP-98 DLC SMG 60 0 20 0 2 1380 2.51.8 50 1 10 10 4 0 0 64 0 0 0 0 53 0 3 6 11 36 3 21 0 18 59 0 N/A 2.8 N/A N/A N/A N/A 2.3 N/A 0.1 0.3 0.5 1.6 0.1 0.9 N/A 0.8 2.6 N/A

Defender SMG-37 Hell3 SMG 90 0 20 0 2 520 2.82.0 45 1 10 10 5 0 0 64 0 0 0 0 53 0 2 4 7 25 2 15 0 12 47 0 N/A 7.4 N/A N/A N/A N/A 6.1 N/A 0.2 0.5 0.8 2.9 0.2 1.7 N/A 1.4 5.4 N/A

Pummeler SMG-72 Polar2 SMG 70 0 20 0 2 475 3.02.1 45 1 10 30 5 ☆ 1 0 64 0 0 0 0 53 0 3 5 9 32 3 19 0 15 54 0 N/A 8.1 N/A N/A N/A N/A 6.7 N/A 0.4 0.6 1.1 4.0 0.4 2.4 N/A 1.9 6.8 N/A

Punisher SG-8 Hell1 SG 405 0 120 0 2 80 0.86.9 16 10 35 30 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 9 0 1 1 2 6 1 4 0 3 9 0 N/A 8.3 N/A N/A N/A N/A 6.8 N/A 0.8 0.8 1.5 4.5 0.8 3.0 N/A 2.3 6.8 N/A

Slugger SG-8S Hell8 SG 250 0 120 0 3 80 0.86.9 16 10 40 35 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 9 0 1 2 2 4 1 5 3 3 12 0 N/A 8.3 N/A N/A N/A N/A 6.8 N/A 0.8 1.5 1.5 3.0 0.8 3.8 2.3 2.3 9.0 N/A

Breaker SG-225 Hell4 SG 330 0 120 0 2 300 2.51.8 13 1 10 10 10 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 9 0 1 1 2 7 1 4 0 4 10 0 N/A 2.2 N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.8 N/A 0.2 0.2 0.4 1.4 0.2 0.8 N/A 0.8 2.0 N/A

SG-225SP Breaker Spray & Pray SG-225SP Hell9 SG 240 0 120 0 2 330 3.02.1 26 1 10 3 1 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 9 0 1 2 3 8 1 5 0 5 12 0 N/A 2.0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.6 N/A 0.2 0.4 0.5 1.5 0.2 0.9 N/A 0.9 2.2 N/A

Breaker Incendiary SG-225IE Vets2 SG 🔥 192 0 120 0 2 300 2.51.8 26 1 10 10 10 🔥 100 0 11 0 0 0 0 9 0 1 2 4 10 1 6 0 6 13 0 N/A 2.2 N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.8 N/A 0.2 0.4 0.8 2.0 0.2 1.2 N/A 1.2 2.6 N/A

Exploding Crossbow CB-9 Demo3 EX 500 150 50 150 3 50 3.3 5 1 0 30 10 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 6 0 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 6 0 N/A 8.4 N/A N/A N/A N/A 7.2 N/A 1.2 1.2 1.2 2.4 1.2 2.4 2.4 1.2 7.2 N/A

Dominator JAR-5 Vets3 EX 300 0 90 0 3 250 3.82.6 15 1 10 35 15 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 12 0 1 2 2 4 1 5 2 2 13 0 N/A 3.4 N/A N/A N/A N/A 2.9 N/A 0.2 0.5 0.5 1.0 0.2 1.2 0.5 0.5 3.1 N/A

Eruptor R-36 Demo2 EX 250 340 115 340 3 25 4.72.8 5 1 30 35 20 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 4 0 N/A 7.2 N/A N/A N/A N/A 7.2 N/A 2.4 2.4 4.8 4.8 2.4 4.8 2.4 2.4 9.6 N/A

Punisher Plasma SG-8P Cut2 NRG 100 150 50 150 2 80 2.5 15 10 20 10 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 6 0 2 2 3 7 2 4 0 5 9 0 N/A 5.3 N/A N/A N/A N/A 4.5 N/A 1.5 1.5 2.3 5.3 1.5 3.0 N/A 3.8 6.8 N/A

Blitzer ARC-12 Cut3 NRG ⚡ 250 0 175 0 3 60 10 30 25 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 6 0 1 2 2 4 1 4 3 3 9 0 N/A 7.0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 6.0 N/A 1.0 2.0 2.0 4.0 1.0 4.0 3.0 3.0 9.0 N/A

Scythe LAS-5 Hell5 NRG 350 0 200 0 2 60 1.83.0 8 s 10 0 0 🔥 0.25 0 7 0 0 0 0 6 0 1 1 2 6 1 3 0 3 8 0 N/A 7.0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 6.0 N/A 1.0 1.0 2.0 6.0 1.0 3.0 N/A 3.0 8.0 N/A

Sickle LAS-16 Cut1 NRG 55 0 20 0 2 750 2.13.0 7 s 10 10 10 0 0 64 0 0 0 0 53 0 3 7 12 39 4 22 0 19 62 0 N/A 5.1 N/A N/A N/A N/A 4.2 N/A 0.2 0.6 1.0 3.1 0.3 1.8 N/A 1.5 5.0 N/A

Scorcher PLAS-1 Hell10 NRG 125 125 70 100 2 250 2.52.3 15 10 20 10 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 6 0 2 2 3 7 2 4 0 5 9 0 N/A 1.7 N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.4 N/A 0.5 0.5 0.7 1.7 0.5 1.0 N/A 1.2 2.2 N/A

Purifier PLAS-101 Polar3 NRG 150 150 100 150 3 60 2.5 15 10 35 10 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 5 0 2 2 3 3 2 3 2 2 7 0 N/A 6.0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 6.0 N/A 3.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 3.0 3.0 8.0 N/A

Bushwhacker SG-22 Viper2 SG 405 0 108 0 2 650 1.83.0 3 10 35 30 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 10 0 1 1 2 6 1 4 0 3 10 0 N/A 1.1 N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.9 N/A 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.6 0.1 0.4 N/A 0.3 0.9 N/A

Peacemaker P-2 Start HG 75 0 15 0 2 900 1.81.4 15 1 10 10 4 0 0 86 0 0 0 0 72 0 3 5 9 31 3 19 0 14 59 0 N/A 5.7 N/A N/A N/A N/A 4.8 N/A 0.2 0.3 0.6 2.1 0.2 1.3 N/A 0.9 3.9 N/A

Redeemer P-19 Hell2 HG 60 0 5 0 2 1100 2.11.4 31 1 10 10 4 0 0 300 0 0 0 0 250 0 3 6 11 42 3 26 0 18 96 0 N/A 16.4 N/A N/A N/A N/A 13.6 N/A 0.2 0.3 0.6 2.3 0.2 1.4 N/A 1.0 5.2 N/A

Verdict P-113 Polar3 HG 125 0 12 0 2 450 2.01.4 10 1 10 12 10 0 0 110 0 0 0 0 91 0 2 3 5 20 2 12 0 9 44 0 N/A 14.7 N/A N/A N/A N/A 12.1 N/A 0.3 0.4 0.7 2.7 0.3 1.6 N/A 1.2 5.9 N/A

Grenade Pistol GP-31 Demo3 HG 250 400 250 400 3 45 2 1 30 40 10 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 3 0 N/A 2.7 N/A N/A N/A N/A 2.7 N/A 1.3 1.3 2.7 2.7 1.3 2.7 1.3 1.3 4.0 N/A

Dagger LAS-7 Cut3 HG 350 0 70 0 2 60 1.82.3 5 s 10 0 0 🔥 0.25 0 18 0 0 0 0 15 0 1 1 2 7 1 4 0 3 13 0 N/A 18.0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 15.0 N/A 1.0 1.0 2.0 7.0 1.0 4.0 N/A 3.0 13.0 N/A

Senator P-4 Vets1 HG 175 0 35 0 3 200 2.24.82.8 6 10 20 10 0 0 36 0 0 0 0 30 0 1 2 2 7 2 8 3 3 25 0 N/A 10.8 N/A N/A N/A N/A 9.0 N/A 0.3 0.6 0.6 2.1 0.6 2.4 0.9 0.9 7.5 N/A

Stalwart M-105 Support SUP 60 0 14 0 2 1150 5.84.4 250 1 10 10 10 0 0 93 0 0 0 0 77 0 3 6 11 38 3 23 0 18 70 0 N/A 4.9 N/A N/A N/A N/A 4.0 N/A 0.2 0.3 0.6 2.0 0.2 1.2 N/A 0.9 3.7 N/A

Machine Gun MG-43 Support SUP 90 0 45 0 3 900 5.04.2 150 1 10 15 12 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 23 0 2 4 4 11 2 13 6 6 31 0 N/A 1.9 N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.5 N/A 0.1 0.3 0.3 0.7 0.1 0.9 0.4 0.4 2.1 N/A

Heavy Machine Gun MG-206 Support SUP 150 0 50 0 4 750 5.53.9 75 1 15 20 20 0 13 25 0 0 0 0 21 0 2 3 3 7 2 9 2 4 23 0 1.0 2.0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.7 N/A 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.6 0.2 0.7 0.2 0.3 1.8 N/A

Arc Thrower ARC-3 Support SUP ⚡ 250 0 100 0 7 90 20 35 10 0 4 13 9 19 8 6 11 36 1 2 2 4 1 5 2 3 13 21 3.7 9.7 7.0 13.7 6.3 5.0 8.3 25.0 1.7 2.3 2.3 3.7 1.7 4.3 2.3 3.0 9.7 15.0

Flamethrower FLAM-40 Support SUP 🔥 3 0 4 4 7500 3.9 12.5 s 10 5 5 🔥 10 589 400 0 0 0 0 334 0 75 163 150 313 88 320 125 250 619 0 4.7 3.2 N/A N/A N/A N/A 2.7 N/A 0.6 1.3 1.2 2.5 0.7 2.6 1.0 2.0 5.0 N/A

Anti-Materiel Rifle APW-1 Support SUP 500 0 180 0 4 350 3.22.6 7 1 20 20 25 0 4 7 0 0 0 0 6 0 1 1 1 3 1 3 1 2 7 0 0.7 1.2 N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.0 N/A 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.5 0.2 0.5 0.2 0.3 1.2 N/A

Grenade Launcher GL-21 Support SUP 20 400 2 400 3 800 3.53.0 10 1 10 40 10 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 8 1 16 2 10 2 2 2 5 0 N/A 0.2 N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.2 N/A 0.6 0.1 1.2 0.2 0.8 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.4 N/A

Autocannon AC-8 Support SUP 260 150 260 150 4 250 5.21.7 10 30 30 20 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 5 0 0.7 0.7 N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.7 N/A 0.2 0.2 0.5 0.5 0.2 0.5 0.2 0.5 1.2 N/A

Railgun RS-422 Support SUP 600 0 200 0 5 60 1.3 1 10 35 15 0 2 7 9 19 7 0 6 36 1 1 1 2 1 3 1 1 6 21 2.0 7.0 9.0 19.0 7.0 N/A 6.0 36.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 2.0 1.0 3.0 1.0 1.0 6.0 21.0

Laser Cannon LAS-98 Support SUP 350 0 250 0 4 60 3.65.0 10 s 20 0 0 🔥 0.25 4 5 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 1 1 3 1 3 1 2 7 0 4.0 5.0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 5.0 N/A 1.0 1.0 1.0 3.0 1.0 3.0 1.0 2.0 7.0 N/A

Quasar Cannon LAS-99 Support SUP 650 150 650 150 6 40 12 30 50 40 0 1 2 2 3 1 2 2 5 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 3 3 4.6 6.1 6.1 7.6 4.6 6.1 6.1 10.7 4.6 4.6 4.6 4.6 4.6 6.1 4.6 4.6 7.6 7.6

Expendable Anti-Tank EAT-17 Support SUP 650 150 650 150 6 1.9 1 30 50 25 0 1 2 2 3 1 2 2 5 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 3 3

MLS-4X Commando MLS-4X Support SUP 450 150 450 150 6 1000 4 40 50 25 0 2 3 2 4 2 2 2 6 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 3 4 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.4 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.2

Recoilless Rifle GR-8 Support SUP 650 150 650 150 6 100 6 1 30 50 25 0 1 2 2 3 1 2 2 5 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 3 3 0.6 1.2 1.2 1.8 0.6 1.2 1.2 3.0 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6 1.2 0.6 0.6 1.8 1.8

Spear FAF-14 Support SUP 1000 200 1000 200 8 120 5 1 40 50 25 0 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 0.5 1.0 0.5 1.0 0.5 0.5 0.5 1.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 1.0 1.0

Airburst Rocket Launcher RL-77 Support SUP 4100 250 4100 6400 3 90 6.7 1 30 50 40 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 N/A 0.7 N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.7 N/A 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 N/A

Break-Action Shotgun Support SUP 585 0 117 0 2 450 2.32.4 2 10 20 20 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 9 0 1 1 2 4 1 3 0 2 8 0 N/A 1.5 N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.2 N/A 0.1 0.1 0.3 0.5 0.1 0.4 N/A 0.3 1.1 N/A

Frag G-6 Hell1 GR 2400 0 240 250 3 600 20 25 40 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 0 N/A 0.6 N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.5 N/A 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.3 N/A

High Explosive G-12 Start GR 400 0 400 4 600 30 30 40 0 3 4 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 1 1 2 1 3 1 2 5 0 0.3 0.4 N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.3 N/A 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.3 0.1 0.2 0.5 N/A

Incendiary G-10 Vets2 GR 🔥 150 0 150 3 600 30 20 15 🔥 100 0 9 0 0 0 0 7 0 2 3 3 6 2 6 4 4 12 0 N/A 0.9 N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.7 N/A 0.2 0.3 0.3 0.6 0.2 0.6 0.4 0.4 1.2 N/A

Impact G-16 Start THR 400 0 400 4 600 30 30 40 0 3 4 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 1 1 2 1 3 1 2 5 0 0.3 0.4 N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.3 N/A 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.3 0.1 0.2 0.5 N/A

Incendiary Impact G-13 Polar2 THR 🔥 150 0 150 3 600 30 20 15 🔥 100 0 9 0 0 0 0 7 0 2 3 3 6 2 6 4 4 12 0 N/A 0.9 N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.7 N/A 0.2 0.3 0.3 0.6 0.2 0.6 0.4 0.4 1.2 N/A

Thermite G-123 Demo1 THR 100 0 100 7 600 30 20 40 0 6 13 9 19 8 6 11 36 2 4 4 8 2 9 3 6 18 21 0.6 1.3 0.9 1.9 0.8 0.6 1.1 3.6 0.2 0.4 0.4 0.8 0.2 0.9 0.3 0.6 1.8 2.1

Throwing Knife K-2 Viper3 THR 250 0 100 3 600 10 35 5 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 11 0 1 2 2 4 1 5 3 3 13 0 N/A 1.3 N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.1 N/A 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.4 0.1 0.5 0.3 0.3 1.3 N/A
AP 4 0 5 5 5 6 0 5 1 1 2 2 1 1 3 2 1 5
HP 500 1200 850 1800 750 500 1000 3500 150 325 300 750 175 800 250 500 1700 2000

% to body 35% 50% 70% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 75% 100% 0.7 1
% durable 70% 100% 100% 100% 95% 100% 100% 100% 0% 0% 0% 40% 0% 50% 0% 0% 0.75 1

Explosion resistance 100% 0% 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 100% 0% 100% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Fatal? TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE FALSE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

Source: 
https://invadersfromplanet.space/helldivers-2/#scope=expanded
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Shots to Kill Time to Kill
Charger Behemoth Bile Titan Warrior Bile Spewer Stalker Hive Guard Impaler Charger Behemoth Bile Titan Warrior Bile Spewer Stalker Hive Guard Impaler

Weapon▼ Code▼ Source▼ Type▼ Dmg▼ Exp vD▼ AoE▼ AP▼ RPM▼ Leg Butt Head Body Head Leg Sacks Body Head Body Head Body Head Body Head Body Head Body Leg Butt Head Body Head Leg Sacks Body Head Body Head Body Head Body Head Body Head Body

Liberator AR-23 Start AR 30 0 6 0 0 0 0.0 -29.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -24.0 0.0 -1.0 -2.0 -4.0 -13.0 -1.0 -8.0 0.0 -6.0 -23.0 0.0 0.0 -2.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -2.3 0.0 -0.1 -0.2 -0.4 -1.2 -0.1 -0.8 0.0 -0.6 -2.2 0.0

Liberator Penetrator AR-23P Hell6 AR 45 0 -1 0 0 0 0.0 7.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.0 0.0 -2.0 -4.0 -3.0 -11.0 -2.0 -12.0 -6.0 -6.0 -26.0 0.0 0.0 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 -0.2 -0.4 -0.3 -1.0 -0.2 -1.1 -0.6 -0.6 -2.4 0.0

Liberator Concussive AR-23C Vets1 AR 0 0 17 0 0 0 0.0 -24.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -20.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -4.0 0.0 -3.0 0.0 0.0 -15.0 0.0 0.0 -4.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -3.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -0.8 0.0 -0.6 0.0 0.0 -2.8 0.0

Liberator Carbine AR-23A Viper1 AR 30 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -1.0 -2.0 -4.0 -11.0 -1.0 -7.0 0.0 -6.0 -16.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -0.1 -0.1 -0.3 -0.7 -0.1 -0.5 0.0 -0.4 -1.0 0.0

Tenderizer AR-61 Polar1 AR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Adjudicator BR-14 Demo1 AR 70 0 49 0 0 0 0.0 -61.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -51.0 0.0 0.0 -2.0 -1.0 -8.0 -1.0 -10.0 -3.0 -3.0 -35.0 0.0 0.0 -6.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -5.6 0.0 0.0 -0.2 -0.1 -0.9 -0.1 -1.1 -0.3 -0.3 -3.8 0.0

Diligence R-63 Hell2 DMR 25 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -3.0 0.0 -2.0 0.0 -2.0 -3.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -0.5 0.0 -0.3 0.0 -0.3 -0.5 0.0
Diligence Counter Sniper R-63CS Hell7 DMR 110 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -1.0 -1.0 -1.0 -4.0 -1.0 -4.0 -1.0 -1.0 -15.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -0.2 -0.2 -0.2 -0.7 -0.2 -0.7 -0.2 -0.2 -2.6 0.0

Knight MP-98 DLC SMG 10 0 15 0 0 0 0.0 -236.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -197.0 0.0 -1.0 -1.0 -2.0 -14.0 -1.0 -10.0 0.0 -3.0 -53.0 0.0 0.0 -10.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -8.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 -0.1 -0.6 0.0 -0.4 0.0 -0.1 -2.3 0.0

Defender SMG-37 Hell3 SMG 20 0 13 0 0 0 0.0 -136.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -114.0 0.0 -1.0 -1.0 -2.0 -11.0 -1.0 -7.0 0.0 -3.0 -32.0 0.0 0.0 -15.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -13.2 0.0 -0.1 -0.1 -0.2 -1.3 -0.1 -0.8 0.0 -0.3 -3.7 0.0

Pummeler SMG-72 Polar2 SMG 5 0 13 0 0 0 0.0 -136.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -114.0 0.0 0.0 -1.0 -1.0 -6.0 0.0 -4.0 0.0 -1.0 -29.0 0.0 0.0 -17.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -14.4 0.0 0.0 -0.1 -0.1 -0.8 0.0 -0.5 0.0 -0.1 -3.7 0.0

Punisher SG-8 Hell1 SG 0 0 12 0 0 0 0.0 -1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -1.0 0.0 0.0 -0.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -0.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -0.8 0.0

Slugger SG-8S Hell8 SG 0 0 45 0 0 0 0.0 -6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -5.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -3.0 0.0 0.0 -4.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -3.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -0.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -2.3 0.0

Breaker SG-225 Hell4 SG 0 0 54 0 0 0 0.0 -8.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -7.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -1.0 0.0 0.0 -3.0 0.0 0.0 -1.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -1.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -0.2 0.0 0.0 -0.6 0.0

SG-225SP Breaker Spray & Pray SG-225SP Hell9 SG 48 0 56 0 0 0 0.0 -9.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -7.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -1.0 -3.0 0.0 -2.0 0.0 -1.0 -6.0 0.0 0.0 -1.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -1.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 -0.2 -0.5 0.0 -0.4 0.0 -0.2 -1.1 0.0

Breaker Incendiary SG-225IE Vets2 SG 🔥 -48 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 2.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.4 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.2 0.2 0.0

Exploding Crossbow CB-9 Demo3 EX 230 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -1.0 -1.0 0.0 -1.0 0.0 -1.0 -1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -1.2 -1.2 0.0 -1.2 0.0 -1.2 -1.2 0.0

Dominator JAR-5 Vets3 EX 25 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Eruptor R-36 Demo2 EX 20 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Punisher Plasma SG-8P Cut2 NRG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Blitzer ARC-12 Cut3 NRG ⚡ 0 0 0 0 0 15 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -3.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -3.0 0.0 -1.3 -1.7 -1.7 -2.3 -1.3 -2.3 -2.0 -2.0 -4.0 0.0

Scythe LAS-5 Hell5 NRG 0 0 130 0 0 0 0.0 -11.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -9.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -1.0 0.0 -1.0 0.0 0.0 -5.0 0.0 0.0 -11.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -9.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -1.0 0.0 -1.0 0.0 0.0 -5.0 0.0

Sickle LAS-16 Cut1 NRG 0 0 15 0 0 0 0.0 -236.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -197.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -7.0 0.0 -6.0 0.0 0.0 -42.0 0.0 0.0 -18.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -15.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -0.6 0.0 -0.5 0.0 0.0 -3.4 0.0

Scorcher PLAS-1 Hell10 NRG 25 25 20 0 0 0 0.0 -2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -1.0 -2.0 0.0 -1.0 0.0 -1.0 -2.0 0.0 0.0 -0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 -0.2 -0.5 0.0 -0.2 0.0 -0.2 -0.5 0.0

Purifier PLAS-101 Polar3 NRG 50 0 50 0 0 0 0.0 -2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -1.0 -1.0 0.0 -1.0 -1.0 -1.0 -2.0 0.0 0.0 -2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -1.0 -1.0 0.0 -1.0 -1.0 -1.0 -2.0 0.0

Bushwhacker SG-22 Viper2 SG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Peacemaker P-2 Start HG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Redeemer P-19 Hell2 HG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Verdict P-113 Polar3 HG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Grenade Pistol GP-31 Demo3 HG 0 0 0 0 0 -855 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.5 0.0 1.3 1.3 2.5 2.5 1.3 2.5 1.3 1.3 3.8 0.0

Dagger LAS-7 Cut3 HG 150 0 50 0 0 0 0.0 -46.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -38.0 0.0 0.0 -1.0 -2.0 -5.0 0.0 -4.0 0.0 -3.0 -14.0 0.0 0.0 -46.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -38.0 0.0 0.0 -1.0 -2.0 -5.0 0.0 -4.0 0.0 -3.0 -14.0 0.0

Senator P-4 Vets1 HG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Stalwart M-105 Support SUP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Machine Gun MG-43 Support SUP 0 0 22 0 0 0 0.0 -27.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -23.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -2.0 0.0 -2.0 0.0 0.0 -13.0 0.0 0.0 -1.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -1.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -0.1 0.0 -0.1 0.0 0.0 -0.9 0.0

Heavy Machine Gun MG-206 Support SUP 0 0 0 0 0 0 13.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Arc Thrower ARC-3 Support SUP ⚡ 0 0 50 0 0 30 -1.0 -12.0 -9.0 -18.0 -5.0 -5.0 -10.0 -36.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -1.0 0.0 -1.0 0.0 0.0 -5.0 -20.0 -2.3 -16.3-12.0 -24.3 -7.7 -7.0 -13.7 -48.0 -0.3 -0.7 -0.7 -2.3 -0.3 -2.7 -0.7 -1.0 -9.3 -27.0

Flamethrower FLAM-40 Support SUP 🔥 0 0 1 0 1 0 589.0 -200.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -166.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -62.0 0.0 -80.0 -375.0 0.0 -231.0 0.0 0.0 -1.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -1.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -0.5 0.0 -0.6 -3.0 0.0 -1.8 0.0

Anti-Materiel Rifle APW-1 Support SUP 50 0 45 0 0 0 4.0 -2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -1.0 0.0 0.0 -0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -0.2 0.0

Grenade Launcher GL-21 Support SUP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Autocannon AC-8 Support SUP 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Railgun RS-422 Support SUP 0 0 140 0 0 0 -3.0 -14.0 -21.0 -44.0 -11.0 0.0 -11.0 -85.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -3.0 -48.0 -3.0 -14.0-21.0 -44.0 -11.0 0.0 -11.0 -85.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -3.0 -48.0

Laser Cannon LAS-98 Support SUP 0 0 50 0 0 0 4.0 -2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -1.0 0.0 0.0 -2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -1.0 0.0

Quasar Cannon LAS-99 Support SUP 0 0 0 0 0 7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -0.3 -0.6 -0.6 -0.9 -0.3 -0.6 -0.6 -1.5 -0.3 -0.3 -0.3 -0.3 -0.3 -0.6 -0.3 -0.3 -0.9 -0.9

Expendable Anti-Tank EAT-17 Support SUP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

MLS-4X Commando MLS-4X Support SUP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Recoilless Rifle GR-8 Support SUP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Spear FAF-14 Support SUP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Airburst Rocket Launcher RL-77 Support SUP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #VALUE! 0.0#VALUE!#VALUE!#VALUE!#VALUE!0.0#VALUE! 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 #VALUE!

Break-Action Shotgun Support SUP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #VALUE! 0.0#VALUE!#VALUE!#VALUE!#VALUE!0.0#VALUE! 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 #VALUE! 0.0 0.0 #VALUE!

Frag G-6 Hell1 GR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #VALUE! 0.0#VALUE!#VALUE!#VALUE!#VALUE!0.0#VALUE! 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 #VALUE!

High Explosive G-12 Start GR 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #VALUE! 0.0#VALUE!#VALUE!#VALUE!#VALUE!0.0#VALUE! 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 #VALUE!

Incendiary G-10 Vets2 GR 🔥 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #VALUE! 0.0#VALUE!#VALUE!#VALUE!#VALUE!0.0#VALUE! 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 #VALUE!

Impact G-16 Start THR 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #VALUE! 0.0#VALUE!#VALUE!#VALUE!#VALUE!0.0#VALUE! 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 #VALUE!

Incendiary Impact G-13 Polar2 THR 🔥 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #VALUE! 0.0#VALUE!#VALUE!#VALUE!#VALUE!0.0#VALUE! 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 #VALUE!

Thermite G-123 Demo1 THR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Throwing Knife K-2 Viper3 THR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #VALUE! 0.0#VALUE!#VALUE!#VALUE!#VALUE!0.0#VALUE! 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 #VALUE!
4 0 5 5 5 6 0 5 1 1 2 2 1 1 3 2 1 5

500 1200 850 1800 750 500 1000 3500 150 325 300 750 175 800 250 500 1700 2000
35% 50% 70% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 75% 100% 0.7 1
70% 100% 100% 100% 95% 100% 100% 100% 0% 0% 0% 40% 0% 50% 0% 0% 0.75 1
100% 0% 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 100% 0% 100% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE FALSE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE

Source: 
https://invadersfromplanet.space/helldivers-2/#scope=expanded
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Shots to Kill Time to Kill
Gunship Gunship

Weapon▼ Code▼ Source▼ Type▼ Dmg▼ Exp vD▼ AoE▼ AP▼ RPM▼ Reload▼ Cap▼ Reserve▼ DF▼ SV▼ PF▼ FX▼ Front Engine Rear Engine Body Front Engine Rear Engine Body

Railgun 600 0 60 0 5 60 1.3 1 1020 105 10 35 15 0 3 3 12 3.0 3.0 12.0
AP 3 3 3
HP 400 400 700

% to body 0% 0% 100%
% durable 85% 80% 100%

Explosion resistance 100% 0 0%
Fatal? TRUE TRUE TRUE

Gunship
700 Total Health

Main : 3 Armor, 0% durable
body : -1 Health (Fatal) (ExplosionImmunity), 4 Armor, 100% to main, 100% durable
front_left_thruster : 400 Health, 3 Armor, 0% to main, 85% durable
front_right_thruster : 400 Health, 3 Armor, 0% to main, 85% durable
back_right_thruster : 400 Health, 3 Armor, 0% to main, 80% durable
back_left_thruster : 400 Health, 3 Armor, 0% to main, 80% durable


